

ORIGINAL IN HINDI

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No.242 (OIH)

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.02.2023


RULES FOR GREENWASHING


242. SHRI GHANSHYAM TIWARI

(OIH)


Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC

DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government has made any rules regarding activities related to greenwashing;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, whether Government proposes to formulate any rules regarding the activities, publicity etc. related to it, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION


(SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY)


 (a) to (c) : Under the provisions of the Consumer Protection Act, 2019, the Central Consumer

Protection Authority (CCPA) has been established w.e.f 24.07.2020 to regulate matters, inter alia, relating to false or misleading advertisements which are prejudicial to the interests of public and consumers as a class.


The CCPA has notified the Guidelines for Prevention of Misleading Advertisements and Endorsements for Misleading Advertisements, 2022 on 9th June, 2022. These guidelines inter-alia provide for; (a) conditions for an advertisement to be non-misleading and valid; (b) certain stipulations in respect of bait advertisements and free claim advertisements; (c) prohibition of surrogate advertisements ;

and, (d) Duties of manufacturer, service provider, advertiser and advertising agency.
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